
KIMBERLY HANN
C O N T R A L T O  

ROLES PERFORMED
Buttercup
Mrs. Grose (cover)
Countess Charlotte
Maddalena*
Dritte Dame*
Isabela (cover)
Donna Rosa
Old Prioress
Elizabeth Proctor
Carmen
Public Opinion 
Secretary
Baroness/Sheep (cover)
Barcarolle
Tigrana*
Mercédès (cover)
Marcellina*
Nancy*
Flora (study cover)
The Old Baroness
Tancredi*
Orlando
Charlotte*
Suzuki
Cecilia March
Maestra delle Novizie

TRAINING AND EDUCATION

AWARDS AND RECOGNITION 

COACHES 

H.M.S. Pinafore
Turn of the Screw
A Little Night Music
Rigoletto
Die Zauberflöte
La Hija de Rappaccini
Il Postino**
Dialogues of the Carmelites
The Crucible
La Tragédie de Carmen
Orpheus in the Underworld
The Consul
Candide
The Bremen Town Musicians
Edgar
Carmen
Le Nozze di Figaro
Martha
La Traviata
Vanessa
Tancredi
Orlando
Werther
Madama Butterfly
Little Women
Suor Angelica

Lilly Niblock Memorial Scholarship
Detroit Aria Competition Finalist
Dean's Merit Scholarship

Berlin Opera Academy
Opera MODO
Mannes College of Music

2019
2018

2015-2017

Gilbert and Sullivan Opera Company
Opera Baltimore
Quisisana Opera
Quisisana Opera
Quisisana Opera
Chicago Opera Theater
Chicago Opera Theater
Opera MODO
Berlin Opera Academy
Hawaii Performing Arts Festival
Opera MODO
Opera MODO
Chautauqua Opera Company
Chautauqua Opera Company
Chautauqua Opera Company 
Sarasota Opera
Sarasota Opera
Sarasota Opera
Sarasota Opera
The Mannes Opera
The Mannes Opera
Cantanti Project
The Mannes Opera
Castleton Festival
Northwestern University
Northwestern University 

2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021

2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2014
2014
2013

Scholarship Young Artist
Studio Artist
Apprentice Artist
Master of Music
Apprentice Artist
Advanced Artist
Artist in Training
Bachelor of Music

Berlin Opera Academy
Chautauqua Opera Company
Sarasota Opera
Mannes College of Music
Miami Music Festival
OperaWorks
Castleton Festival
Northwestern University 

2019
2018

2017, 2018
2017
2017
2016

2013, 2014
2014

KHANN3253@GMAIL.COM | 703.33.0113 | WWW.KIMBERLYHANN.COM

CONDUCTORS DIRECTORS TEACHERS
Stephen Buzard
Joseph Colaneri
Steven Osgood
Michael Sakir

Lidiya Yankovskaya

Micheal Ehrman
Jay Lesenger
Alex Sheerin
Scott Skiba

Jennifer Williams

Alan Darling
Kristen Kemp
Jorge Parodi

Mary Pinto Krugel
Mory Ortman

Karen Brunssen
Ruth Falcon

Julia Faulkner
Manny Perez
Beth Roberts

**Cancelled due to Covid-19

SPECIAL SKILLS | Perfect Pitch, Violinist, Musical Theater, Dance, Teaching Artist, Choral and Contemporary Music

CONCERT 
*Partial role performed

Alto Soloist
Es ist vollbracht
Chansons de Bilitis

Duruflé Requiem
Bach St. John Passion
Debussy

St. James Cathedral Chicago
St. James Cathedral Chicago
Chautauqua Opera Company

2022
2022
2018


