

KIMBERLY HANN

CONTRALTO

KHANN3253@GMAIL.COM | 703.33.0113 | WWW.KIMBERLYHANN.COM

ROLES PERFORMED

H.M.S. Pinafore Buttercup Mrs. Grose (cover) Turn of the Screw Countess Charlotte A Little Night Music Maddalena* Rigoletto Dritte Dame* Die Zauberflöte Isabela (cover) La Hija de Rappaccini Il Postino** Donna Rosa Old Prioress Dialogues of the Carmelites Elizabeth Proctor The Crucible La Tragédie de Carmen Carmen Public Opinion Orpheus in the Underworld The Consul Secretary Baroness/Sheep (cover) Candide The Bremen Town Musicians Barcarolle Tigrana* Edgar Mercédès (cover) Carmen Marcellina* Le Nozze di Figaro Nancv* Martha Flora (study cover) La Traviata The Old Baroness Vanessa Tancredi* Tancredi Orlando Orlando Charlotte* Werther Suzuki Madama Butterfly Cecilia March Little Women Maestra delle Novizie Suor Angelica

CONCERT

Alto Soloist Duruflé Requiem
Es ist vollbracht Bach St. John Passion
Chansons de Bilitis Debussy

AWARDS AND RECOGNITION

Lilly Niblock Memorial Scholarship Detroit Aria Competition Finalist Dean's Merit Scholarship

TRAINING AND EDUCATION

Scholarship Young Artist Studio Artist Apprentice Artist Master of Music Apprentice Artist Advanced Artist Artist in Training Bachelor of Music

COACHES
Alan Darling
Kristen Kemp
Jorge Parodi
Mary Pinto Krugel
Mory Ortman

COACHEC

CONDUCTORS

Stephen Buzard Joseph Colaneri Steven Osgood Michael Sakir Lidiya Yankovskaya

Gilbert and Sullivan Opera Company	2023
Opera Baltimore	2022
Quisisana Opera	2022
Quisisana Opera	2022
Quisisana Opera	2022
Chicago Opera Theater	2021
Chicago Opera Theater	2021
Opera MODO	2020
Berlin Opera Academy	2019
Hawaii Performing Arts Festival	2019
Opera MODO	2019
Opera MODO	2019
Chautauqua Opera Company	2018
Chautauqua Opera Company	2018
Chautauqua Opera Company	2018
Sarasota Opera	2017
The Mannes Opera	2017
The Mannes Opera	2017
Cantanti Project	2017
The Mannes Opera	2016
Castleton Festival	2014
Northwestern University	2014
Northwestern University	2013

St. James Cathedral Chicago 2022 St. James Cathedral Chicago 2022 Chautaugua Opera Company 2018

*Partial role performed
**Cancelled due to Covid-19

2014

Berlin Opera Academy 2019 Opera MODO 2018 Mannes College of Music 2015-2017

Berlin Opera Academy 2019
Chautauqua Opera Company 2018
Sarasota Opera 2017, 2018
Mannes College of Music 2017
Miami Music Festival 2017
OperaWorks 2016
Castleton Festival 2013, 2014

DIRECTORS

Northwestern University

Micheal Ehrman
Jay Lesenger
Alex Sheerin
Scott Skiba
Jennifer Williams

TEACHERS
Karen Brunssen
Ruth Falcon
Julia Faulkner
Manny Perez
Beth Roberts

SPECIAL SKILLS | Perfect Pitch, Violinist, Musical Theater, Dance, Teaching Artist, Choral and Contemporary Music